

®
ITEM NO.53

Court No.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13955/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2009 in SA No. 9/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEP CHANDRA TEWARI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14250 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 11/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Prakash Sahay, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.
Mr. A.S. Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners,
further four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder
affidavit.

(Kanchan Jain)
A.R.

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master