

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA2 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13955/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2009 in SA No.9/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEP CHANDRA TEWARI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since the Special Leave Petition is itself listed
for final disposal on 23rd April, 2010, let the interim order,
as passed on 8th July, 2009, stand extended till 30th April,
2010, or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master