

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13955/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2009 in SA No. 9/2009 of  
The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARKHAND &amp; ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEP CHANDRA TEWARI &amp; ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )WITH SLP(C) NO. 14250 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 3338 of 2010  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 3506 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4629 of 2010  
(With office report)

Date: 11/10/2011 These Petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avtar Singh Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On mentioning, let these matters be taken on  
board.Having regard to the earlier orders passed,  
let these matters be once again restored to the  
list.(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar