

¶

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13955/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2009 in SA No.9/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEP CHANDRA TEWARI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay, early hearing and prayer for interim  
relief and office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14250 of 2009 (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

SLP(C) NO. 3338 of 2010

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 4629 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3506 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post on 30.09.2013.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)

| COURT MASTER

| | (RENUKA SADANA)

| | COURT MASTER

|

|